
Appendix 1 

 

(For mainstream students only) 

 

HPPS 2025 Term 3 School Calendar (Monday, 30 Jun to Thursday, 4 Sep) 
 

Day / Date Event Remarks 
Mon, 30 Jun  SHINE Day  
Sun 6 Jul Youth Day  
Mon, 7 Jul Off-in Lieu of Youth Day School Holiday 

*General Office will be closed 
Sat, 19 Jul NE Show  For P5 pupils only 
Mon, 21 Jul Racial Harmony Day  
Thur, 31 Jul - Fri, 1 Aug P6 Prelim EL / MT Oral P6 pupils only 

*P1 - P5 pupils do not come to 
school 

Thur, 7 Aug P3 EOY EL / MT Oral   
Fri, 8 Aug National Day Celebration   School dismissal at 10 am 
Sat, 9 Aug National Day Public Holiday 
Mon, 11 Aug Off-in Lieu of National Day School Holiday 

*General Office will be closed 
Wed, 13 Aug – Thur, 14 Aug PSLE Oral (EL / MT) 

 
P6 pupils only 
*P1 - P5 pupils do not come to 
school 

   
Fri, 15 Aug P6 Prelim HMTL Paper 1 & 2  
Mon, 18 Aug P6 Prelim English Paper 1 & 2  
Tue, 19 Aug P6 Prelim Math  
Wed, 20 Aug P6 Prelim LC (EL & MT)  

Thur, 21 Aug 
P6 Prelim MT Paper 1 & 2  
P3 GEP Screening Exercise  

Fri, 22 Aug P6 Prelim Science  
Wed, 27 Aug P4 EOY EL / MT Oral  
Thur, 28 Aug P5 EOY EL / MT Oral  
Thur, 4 Sep Teachers’ Day Celebration School dismissal at 10.30 am 
Fri, 5 Sep Teachers’ Day Holiday School Holiday 
Sat, 6 Sep - Sun, 14 Sep Term 3 School Vacation  
   

Term 4 Week 1 (Mon, 15 Sep – Fri, 19 Sep) 
Tue, 16 Sep PSLE Listening 

Comprehension 
P6 pupils only 
*P1 - P5 pupils do not come to 
school. 


